
Title Region 
North South West 

Regional Director – 

Executive Secretary - 

Stacie Silva 
Phone: 860-263-2501 
Email: Stacie.Silva-Gordon@ct.gov 
Ether Diaz 
Phone: 860-263-2448 
Email: Ether.Diaz@ct.gov 

Cres Secchiaroli 
Phone: 203-294-5052 
Email: Cres.Secchiaroli@ct.gov 
Noreen Hills 
Phone: 203-294-5053 
Email: Noreen.Hills@ct.gov 

Shannon O’Brien 
Phone: 203-805-7401 
Email: Shannon.O'Brien@ct.gov 
Eunice Rivera 
Phone: 203-805-7401 
Email: Eunice.Rivera@ct.gov 

IFS ARD - 

ARD Administrative 
Assistant - 

Karen Sticklin 
Phone: 860-263-2633 
Email: Karen.Sticklin@ct.gov 
Jolie Crescimano-Goss 
Phone: 860-263-2636 
Email: Jolie.Crescimano-Goss@ct.gov 

Brian Smith  
Phone: 203-294-5063 
Email: Brian.K.Smith@ct.gov 
Karen Geary 
Phone: 203-294-5097 
Email: Karen.Geary@ct.gov 

Tyrone McConnico 
Phone: 203-805-7417 
Email: Tyrone.McConnico@ct.gov 
Damaris Alonso 
Phone: 203-805-7420 
Email: Damaris.Alonso@ct.gov 

Private ARD - 

ARD Administrative 
Assistant - 

Dawn Frey 
Phone: 860-263-2447 
Email: Dawn.Frey@ct.gov 
VACANT 
Phone: 
Email: 

Kathleen Calo 
Phone: 203-294-5025 
Email: Kathleen.Calo@ct.gov 
Margaret Castonguay 
Phone: 203-294-5165 
Email: Margaret.Castonguay@ct.gov 

Timothy Braziel 
Phone: 203-805-7414 
Email: Timothy.Braziel@ct.gov 
Grisell Fernandez 
Phone: 203-805-7418 
Email: Grisell.Fernandez@ct.gov 

Health Services Director – 

HS Secretary - 

Stacy Dawes 
Phone: 860-263-2621 
Email: Stacy.Dawes@ct.gov 
Lana Raymond 
Phone: 860-263-2527 
Email: Lana.Raymond@ct.gov 

Dr. Jorge Munoz 
Phone: 203-294-5079 
Email: Jorge.Munoz@ct.gov 
Erica Rutka 
Phone: 203-294-5108 
Email: Erica.Rutka@ct.gov 

Ann Kimball 
Phone: 203-805-7406 
Email: Ann.Kimball@ct.gov 

Quality Assurance Director - 

QA Secretary - 

Sheila Schwedler 
Phone: 860-263-2685 
Email: Sheila.Schwedler@ct.gov 
VACANT 
Phone: 
Email: 

Kathryn Caristo-Scalora 
Phone: 203-294-5058 
Email: Kathryn.Caristo-Scalora@ct.gov 
Vivian Coleman 
Phone: 203-294-5168 
Email: Vivian.Coleman@ct.gov 

Dory Michael-Martusis 
Phone: 203-805-7445 
Email: 
Dory.MichaelMartusis@ct.gov 

Self-Determination Director 
-  

Amy Blazawski 
Phone: 860-263-2449 
Email: Amy.Blazawski@ct.gov 

Denise Paladino 
Phone:203-294-5046 
Email: Denise.Paladino@ct.gov 

Chelsea Houston 
Phone: 203-448-3561 
Email: Chelsea.Houston@ct.gov 

Resource Administrator - Normand Rioux 
Phone: 860-263-2637 
Email: Normand.Rioux@ct.gov 

David David 
Phone: 203-294-5064 
Email: Cristin.Duhamel@ct.gov 

John Adams 
Phone: 202-805-7442 
Email: John.P.Adams@ct.gov 

PRAT Manager - Heather Cowen 
Phone: 860-203-2504 
Email: Heather.Cowen@ct.gov 

Marybeth Santarsiero  
Phone: 203-294-5048 
Email: Marybeth.Santarsiero@ct.gov 

Ryan Patten 
Phone: 203-805-7425 
Email: Ryan.Patten@ct.gov 

Clinical Services Director - Dr. Rachel Duzant 
Phone: 860-263-2474 
Email: Rachel.Duzant@ct.gov 

Dr. Dawne Recinos 
Phone: 203-294-5134 
Email: Dawne.Recinos@ct.gov 

Dr. Brooke Lloyd 
Phone: 203-805-7415 
Email: Brooke.Lloyd@ct.gov 

Abuse & Neglect Liaison - Serginho Walker 
Email: Serginho.Walker@ct.gov 

Tawnia Pacheco 
Phone: 203-294-5077 
Email: Tawnia.A.Pacheco@ct.gov 

Kenerick Brown 
Phone: 203-805-7456 
Email: Kenerick.Brown@ct.gov 
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Title 
Other Divisions 

Southbury Training School (STS) Public Programs 
Director - 

Administrative Assistant - 

Kathy Hanewicz 
Phone: 203-586-2518 
Email: Kathryn.Hanewicz@ct.gov 
Janice Boccardi 
Phone:203-586-2445 
Email: Janice.Boccardi@ct.gov 

Patricia West 
Phone: 860-418-6124 
Email: Patricia.West@ct.gov 
Saneka Irving-Nelson 
Phone: 860-418-6116 
Email: Saneka.S.Irving-Nelson@ct.gov 

Public Services Assistant Director - 

Administrative Assistant – 

Facility Unit Director – 

Residential Directors – 

Administrative Assistant – 

Cheryl Collins 
Phone: 203-586-2243 
Email: Cheryl.Collins@ct.gov 
VACANT 
Phone: 
Email:  
Debi Gillotti 
Phone: 203-586-2937 
Email: Debra.Gillotti@ct.gov 

Janice Hayes 
Phone: 203-586-2516 
Email: Janice.Hayes@ct.gov 

Carrie Rogers 
Phone: 860-418-8712 
Email: Carrie.Rogers@ct.gov  
Judith Walker  
Phone: 860-418-6151 
Email: Judith.E.Walker@ct.gov 

N/A 

David Williams (ICF) 
Phone: 203-294-5001 
Email: David.Williams@ct.gov 
VACANT (CLA/Waiver) 
Phone:  
Email:  
Sarah Abelli 
Phone: 203-294-5018 
Email: Sarah.Abelli@ct.gov 

Abuse & Neglect Liaison’s – Kenerick Brown 
Phone: 203-805-7456 
Email: Kenerick.Brown@ct.gov 

N/A 

Health Services Director – 

RN/ADON - 

Dr. Padmavati Patel 
Phone: 203-586-2390 
Email: Padmavati.Patel@ct.gov 
Kerry DiPietro 
Phone: 203-586-2432 
Email: Kerry.Dipietro@ct.gov 

N/A 

Clinical Director - Dr. Carla Ratti 
Phone: 203-586-2244 
Email: Carla.Ratti@ct.gov 

Dr. Angela Chafee 
Phone: 860-418-6129 
Email: Angela.Chafee@ct.gov 

Facility Director - James Evans  
Phone: 203-586-2535 
Email: James.Evans@ct.gov 

N/A 
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